Stratton Summit Challenge Results
Stratton Mtn Women
8/10/2024
Rank Bib Name Team 2km Finish
1 25 Diggins, Jessie SMST2 00:07:52.0 (1) 00:25:23.2 (1)
00:07:52.0 (1) 00:17:31.1 (1)
2 48 Kern, Julia SMS T2 00:08:24.2 (2) 00:26:32.1 (2)
00:08:24.2 (2) 00:18:07.8 (2)
3 43 Jortberg, Lauren SMS T2 00:08:25.7 (3) 00:27:08.6 (3)
00:08:25.7 (3) 00:18:42.8 (3)
4 56 McLaughlin, Skyah DXC §] 00:27:30.4 (4)
() ()
5 53 Legault, Clara Club nordique Mont-Ste-Anne 00:10:11.7 (4) 00:31:58.8 ()
00:10:11.7 (4) 00:21:47.1 (4)
6 78 Weaver, Tess 00:10:17.4 (5) 00:32:43.1 (6)
00:10:17.4 (5) 00:22:25.6 (6)
7 97 Kennedy, Emma 00:10:31.0 (6) 00:32:43.9 (7)
00:10:31.0 (6) 00:22:12.9 (5)
8 7 Bentley, Summer DublinXC 00:10:42.3 (7) 00:33:34.0 (8)
00:10:42.3 (7) 00:22:51.6 (7)
9 19 Chalmers, Aida SMS 00:10:46.4 (8) 00:33:59.1 (9)
00:10:46.4 (8) 00:23:12.7 (8)
10 64 Reed, Ellery SMS 00:10:46.5 (9) 00:34:14.0 (10)
00:10:46.5 (9) 00:23:27.4 (9)
1 39 Hagenstein, Neve 00:10:53.9 (10) 00:35:53.7 (11)
00:10:53.9 (10) 00:24:59.8 (12)
12 99 Lee, Celis 00:11:40.1 (12) 00:36:08.8 (12)
00:11:40.1 (12) 00:24:28.7 (10)
13 37 Galukhina, Yana 00:11:25.7 (11) 00:36:15.8 (13)
00:11:25.7 (11) 00:24:50.1 (11)
14 12 Buckley, Romi 00:12:04.3 (15) 00:37:05.4 (14)
00:12:04.3 (15) 00:25:01.1 (13)
15 13 Buckley, Teresita 00:11:58.9 (14) 00:37:06.8 (15)
00:11:58.9 (14) 00:25:07.9 (14)
16 51 Lange, Heidi 00:11:52.1 (13) 00:37:31.8 (16)
00:11:52.1 (13) 00:25:39.6 (16)
17 83 Westbrook, Tessa 00:12:39.4 (20) 00:38:17.0 (17)
00:12:39.4 (20) 00:25:37.6 (15)
18 87 Witten, Eve 00:12:06.0 (16) 00:38:19.2 (18)
00:12:06.0 (16) 00:26:13.2 (17)
19 23 Cooke, Katya 00:12:43.4 (21) 00:39:27.1 (19)
00:12:43.4 (21) 00:26:43.6 (18)
20 24 Craddock, Annie 00:12:14.9 (17) 00:39:36.8 (20)
00:12:14.9 (17) 00:27:21.9 (19)
21 88 Wolf, Julie 00:12:31.4 (18) 00:40:33.9 (21)
00:12:31.4 (18) 00:28:02.4 (20)
22 55 McEnaney, Erin 00:12:36.5 (19) 00:40:58.9 (22)
00:12:36.5 (19) 00:28:22.4 (21)
23 16 Careless, Honor West River 00:12:56.8 (23) 00:42:17.7 (23)
00:12:56.8 (23) 00:29:20.9 (23)
24 86 Witkowski, Dianne 00:14:32.6 (28) 00:43:49.1 (24)
00:14:32.6 (28) 00:29:16.4 (22)
25 82 Westbrook, Aven Woodstock Union High School/Middle School 00:12:46.7 (22) 00:45:23.5 (25)

00:12:46.7 (22)

00:32:36.8 (29)



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

45

15

18

31

32

77

80

91

29

92

49

57

33

75

47

38

44

60

Careless, Amanda
Careless, Nicholas
Filson, Maya
Filson, Rebecca
Wassick, Ali
Wentworth, Sophie
Xifaras, Athena
Bokenkamp, Kirsten
Eckels, Eloise
Zajac, Hannah
Kiser, Tracey
Michalchuk, Nicole
Flowers, Jackie
Thurston, Ava
Kennedy, Emma
Gondo, Meredith
Bald, Kristen
Baucom, Pam

Kelly, Sheila

Palmer leger, Sydney

West River

West River

Mt. Greylock Nordic

VUHS

Mad River BKL

SMS T2

EMXC

Sms T2 team

00:13:37.0 (24)
00:13:37.0 (24)

00:14:02.1 (27)
00:14:02.1 (27)

00:13:52.6 (26)
00:13:52.6 (26)

00:13:50.6 (25)
00:13:50.6 (25)

00:15:06.3 (29)
00:15:06.3 (29)

00:15:13.2 (31)
00:15:13.2 (31)

00:15:12.1 (30)
00:15:12.1 (30)

00:16:25.1 (33)
00:16:25.1 (33)
00:15:56.5 (32)
00:15:56.5 (32)

00:18:04.9 (34)
00:18:04.9 (34)

00:19:30.8 (35)
00:19:30.8 (35)

00:19:53.7 (36)
00:19:53.7 (36)

()
0

0
0

0
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

0
0

()
0

00:45:38.5 (26)
00:32:01.4 (26)

00:45:58.8 (27)
00:31:56.6 (25)

00:46:24.3 (28)
00:32:31.6 (27)

00:46:24.5 (29)
00:32:33.8 (28)

00:46:45.8 (30)
00:31:39.5 (24)

00:48:08.6 (31)
00:32:55.4 (30)

00:48:13.2 (32)
00:33:01.1 (31)

00:52:37.6 (33)
00:36:12.5 (32)

00:57:25.3 (34)
00:41:28.7 (34)

00:58:05.6 (35)
00:40:00.7 (33)

01:03:55.0 (36)
00:44:24.1 (35)

01:10:51.9 (37)
00:50:58.2 (36)

01:10:58.8 (38)
01:10:58.8 (37)
(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()



