Women

Stratton Mtn 8/10/2024

	0/10/20	124				
	Rank	Bib	Name	Team	2km	Finish
_	1	25	Diggins, Jessie	SMST2	00:07:52.0 (1) 00:07:52.0 (1)	00:25:23.2 (1) 00:17:31.1 (1)
	2	48	Kern, Julia	SMS T2	00:08:24.2 (2) 00:08:24.2 (2)	00:26:32.1 (2) 00:18:07.8 (2)
	3	43	Jortberg, Lauren	SMS T2	00:08:25.7 (3) 00:08:25.7 (3)	00:27:08.6 (3) 00:18:42.8 (3)
	4	56	McLaughlin, Skyah	DXC	0	00:27:30.4 (4) ()
	5	53	Legault, Clara	Club nordique Mont-Ste-Anne	00:10:11.7 (4) 00:10:11.7 (4)	00:31:58.8 (5) 00:21:47.1 (4)
	6	78	Weaver, Tess		00:10:17.4 (5) 00:10:17.4 (5)	00:32:43.1 (6) 00:22:25.6 (6)
	7	97	Kennedy, Emma		00:10:31.0 (6) 00:10:31.0 (6)	00:32:43.9 (7) 00:22:12.9 (5)
	8	7	Bentley, Summer	DublinXC	00:10:42.3 (7) 00:10:42.3 (7)	00:33:34.0 (8) 00:22:51.6 (7)
	9	19	Chalmers, Aida	SMS	00:10:46.4 (8) 00:10:46.4 (8)	00:33:59.1 (9) 00:23:12.7 (8)
	10	64	Reed, Ellery	SMS	00:10:46.5 (9) 00:10:46.5 (9)	00:34:14.0 (10) 00:23:27.4 (9)
	11	39	Hagenstein, Neve		00:10:53.9 (10) 00:10:53.9 (10)	00:35:53.7 (11) 00:24:59.8 (12)
	12	99	Lee, Celis		00:11:40.1 (12) 00:11:40.1 (12)	00:36:08.8 (12) 00:24:28.7 (10)
	13	37	Galukhina, Yana		00:11:25.7 (11) 00:11:25.7 (11)	00:36:15.8 (13) 00:24:50.1 (11)
	14	12	Buckley, Romi		00:12:04.3 (15) <i>00:12:04.3 (15)</i>	00:37:05.4 (14) 00:25:01.1 (13)
	15	13	Buckley, Teresita		00:11:58.9 (14) 00:11:58.9 (14)	00:37:06.8 (15) 00:25:07.9 (14)
	16	51	Lange, Heidi		00:11:52.1 (13) 00:11:52.1 (13)	00:37:31.8 (16) 00:25:39.6 (16)
	17	83	Westbrook, Tessa		00:12:39.4 (20) 00:12:39.4 (20)	00:38:17.0 (17) 00:25:37.6 (15)
	18	87	Witten, Eve		00:12:06.0 (16) 00:12:06.0 (16)	00:38:19.2 (18) 00:26:13.2 (17)
	19	23	Cooke, Katya		00:12:43.4 (21) 00:12:43.4 (21)	00:39:27.1 (19) 00:26:43.6 (18)
	20	24	Craddock, Annie		00:12:14.9 (17) 00:12:14.9 (17)	00:39:36.8 (20) <i>00:27:21.9 (19)</i>
	21	88	Wolf, Julie		00:12:31.4 (18) 00:12:31.4 (18)	00:40:33.9 (21) 00:28:02.4 (20)
	22	55	McEnaney, Erin		00:12:36.5 (19) 00:12:36.5 (19)	00:40:58.9 (22) 00:28:22.4 (21)
	23	16	Careless, Honor	West River	00:12:56.8 (23) 00:12:56.8 (23)	00:42:17.7 (23) 00:29:20.9 (23)
	24	86	Witkowski, Dianne		00:14:32.6 (28) 00:14:32.6 (28)	00:43:49.1 (24) 00:29:16.4 (22)
	25	82	Westbrook, Aven	Woodstock Union High School/Middle School	00:12:46.7 (22) 00:12:46.7 (22)	00:45:23.5 (25) 00:32:36.8 (29)

26	15	Careless, Amanda	West River	00:13:37.0 (24) 00:13:37.0 (24)	00:45:38.5 (26) 00:32:01.4 (26)
27	18	Careless, Nicholas	West River	00:14:02.1 (27) 00:14:02.1 (27)	00:45:58.8 (27) 00:31:56.6 (25)
28	31	Filson, Maya	Mt. Greylock Nordic	00:13:52.6 (26) 00:13:52.6 (26)	00:46:24.3 (28) 00:32:31.6 (27)
29	32	Filson, Rebecca		00:13:50.6 (25) 00:13:50.6 (25)	00:46:24.5 (29) 00:32:33.8 (28)
30	77	Wassick, Ali		00:15:06.3 (29) 00:15:06.3 (29)	00:46:45.8 (30) 00:31:39.5 (24)
31	80	Wentworth, Sophie		00:15:13.2 (31) 00:15:13.2 (31)	00:48:08.6 (31) 00:32:55.4 (30)
32	91	Xifaras, Athena		00:15:12.1 (30) 00:15:12.1 (30)	00:48:13.2 (32) 00:33:01.1 (31)
33	9	Bokenkamp, Kirsten		00:16:25.1 (33) 00:16:25.1 (33)	00:52:37.6 (33) 00:36:12.5 (32)
34	29	Eckels, Eloise	VUHS	00:15:56.5 (32) 00:15:56.5 (32)	00:57:25.3 (34) 00:41:28.7 (34)
35	92	Zajac, Hannah	Mad River BKL	00:18:04.9 (34) 00:18:04.9 (34)	00:58:05.6 (35) 00:40:00.7 (33)
36	49	Kiser, Tracey		00:19:30.8 (35) 00:19:30.8 (35)	01:03:55.0 (36) 00:44:24.1 (35)
37	57	Michalchuk, Nicole		00:19:53.7 (36) 00:19:53.7 (36)	01:10:51.9 (37) 00:50:58.2 (36)
38	33	Flowers, Jackie		() ()	01:10:58.8 (38) <i>01:10:58.8 (37)</i>
DNS	75	Thurston, Ava	SMS T2	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	47	Kennedy, Emma	EMXC	() ()	(DNS)
DNS	38	Gondo, Meredith		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	3	Bald, Kristen		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	5	Baucom, Pam		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	44	Kelly, Sheila		() ()	(DNS)
DNS	60	Palmer leger, Sydney	Sms T2 team	() ()	(DNS)